72, FRANKLIN

#.-TEMPLETON

Putnam Large Cap Value Trust
Class I: — Class IA: —

Value | Factsheet as of June 30,2025

Investment Overview

The fund seeks capital growth and current income by investing mainly in common stocks of U.S. companies, with a focus
on value stocks that offer the potential for capital growth, current income, or both.

Average Annual Total Returns (%) (% Net of Fees)

Inception

1-Yr 3-Yr 5-Yr  10-Yr Inception Date

Class | 12.03 17.03 17.16 - 1286 7/3/2018
Class IA 1210 1710 17.23 - 129 7/3/2018
Benchmark 1370 12.76 1393 — — —

Cumulative Total Returns (% Net of Fees)

3-Mo YID 2024 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015

Class | 472 723 1947 15.87 =291 2124 628 3046 - - - -
Class 1A 4n 728 19.55 15.99 -2.86 212 637 30.60 - - - -
Benchmark 379 6.00 14.37 1146 -154 2516 280 2654 - - - -

The performance data quoted represents past performance and does not guarantee future results. Current performance may be lower or
higher than the performance data quoted. The investment return and unit value of the CIF will fluctuate, and units may be worth more or less
than their original cost when redeemed. Returns for periods less than one year are cumulative. Performance would have been lower if fees and
expenses had not been waived in various periods. Total returns assume the reinvestment of all distributions at net asset value and deduction
of all CIF expenses. Performance for other unit classes will vary due to differences in class expenses.

Performance data represents past performance, which does not guarantee future results. Current performance may differ from figures
shown. The fund’s investment return and principal value will change with market conditions, and you may have a gain or a loss when you sell
your shares. Total returns assume the reinvestment of all distributions and the deduction of all fund expenses. An investor cannot invest
directly in an index, and unmanaged index returns do not reflect any fees, expense or sales charges. Returns for periods of less than one year
are not annualized. Please call Franklin Templeton at (800) 321-8563 for the most recent month-end performance.

Share Class Details Expenses (%)

cusip Ticker Gross Net
Class | 746750306 - 038 038
Class IA 746750405 - 033 033

Gross expenses are the fund’s total annual operating expenses as of the fund's audited financial statements available at the time of
publication. Net expenses are cappped voluntarily and may be modified or discontinued at any time without notice. Actual expenses may be
higher and may impact portfolio returns.

For Financial Professional and Plan Sponsor Use Only/Not for Public Distribution.

franklintempleton.com

Growth of $10,000

Class | Shares—Inception through June 30, 2025

Excluding Effects of Sales Charges

25K

20K

15K

10K

5K

0K
© = g2
= & PN <
=3 s S I
921 = -

Fund Overview

Morningstar Category
Turnover (fiscal yr)

Benchmark(s)
Russell 1000 Value Index

Fund Characteristics

Total Net Assets

Number of Issuers

Average Market Cap (Millions USD)
Price to Book

Price to Earnings (12-Month Forward)

Risk Statistics (3-Year—Class )

Beta

R-Squared

Sharpe Ratio
Standard Deviation (%)
Alpha (%)

Information Ratio
Tracking Error (%)

Mar-23

$23290

May-24
Jun-25

Large Value
15%

Fund

$8.45 Billion
70
$384,093
2.31x

16.02x

Fund
092
097
0.86

1452
496
160
261

Not FDIC Insured | No Bank Guarantee | May Lose Value




Putnam Large Cap Value Trust

as of June 30, 2025

Top Equity Issuers (% of Total)

Citigroup

Philip Morris International
Microsoft

Amazon

Coca-Cola

Exxon Mobil

Alphabet

Cisco Systems

Capital One Financial
Walmart

Sector Allocation (% of Total)

Fund
338
293
284
255
252
249
247
24
240
239

Fund Benchmark

Financials 2099
Industrials 1190
Health Care 1133
Consumer Staples 11.01
Information Technology 9.45
Consumer Discretionary 1.66
Communication Services 554
Energy 553
Other 13.02
Cash & Other Net Assets 357

Market Cap Breakdown (% of Total) (USD)

$6.3B - $36.6B

$36.6B - $155.9B
Over $155.98

Cash and other assets

For Financial Professional and Plan Sponsor Use Only/Not for Public Distribution.

2273
13.06
11.68
8.14
10.56
160
160
5.88
1276
0.00

Fund
12.83
38.62
4498

357

Portfolio Management

Years with Firm Years of Experience
Darren Jaroch, CFA 26 29
Lauren DeMore, CFA 19 23

What should | know before investing?

All investments involve risks, including possible loss of principal. The investment style may become out of favor, which
may have a negative impact on performance. Dividends may fluctuate and are not guaranteed, and a company may reduce or
eliminate its dividend at any time. Active management does not ensure gains or protect against market declines. These and
other risks are discussed in the fund’s offering statement.

Glossary

Beta: A measure of the fund's volatility relative to the market, as represented by the stated Index. A beta greater than 1.00 indicates volatility
greater than the market. R-squared measures the strength of the linear relationship between the fund and its benchmark. R-squared at 1
implies perfect linear relationship and zero implies no relationship exists. Sharpe Ratio refers to a risk-adjusted measure calculated using
standard deviation and excess returns to determine reward per unit of risk. The higher the ratio, the greater the risk-adjusted performance.
Standard Deviation: Measure of the degree to which a fund's return varies from the average of its previous returns. The larger the standard
deviation, the greater the likelihood (and risk) that a fund's performance will fluctuate from the average return. Alpha is the annualized
percentage difference between a portfolio's actual returns and its expected performance given its level of market risk, as measured by beta.
Information Ratio: In investing terminology, the ratio of expected return to risk. Usually, this statistical technique is used to measure a
manager's performance against a benchmark. This measure explicitly relates the degree by which an investment has beaten the benchmark to
the consistency by which the investment has beaten the benchmark. Tracking Error measure of the deviation of the retum of a fund
compared to the return of a benchmark over a fixed period of time. Expressed as a percentage. The more passively the investment fund is
managed, the smaller the tracking error. Turnover is a measure of the fund's trading activity which represents the portion of the fund's
holdings that has changed over a twelve-month period through the fiscal year end. There is no assurance that the fund will maintain its current
level of turnover. Weighted Average Market Capitalization: A determination of a company's value, calculated by multiplying the total
number of company stock shares outstanding by the price per share. For a portfolio, the value represents a weighted average based on the
stocks held. Price to Book: The price per share of a stock divided by its book value (i.e., net worth) per share. For a portfolio, the value
represents a weighted average of the stocks it holds. Price to Earnings (12-month Forward): A measure of the price to eamings ratio for a
stock using the forecasted earnings for the next 12 months. For a portfolio, the value represents a weighted average of the stocks it holds.

Important Information
Putnam Fiduciary Trust Company and Putnam Investments are Franklin Templeton companies. Services offered by Franklin Distributors, LLC.

To obtain the offering document for the fund, visit franklintempleton.com. The offering document includes investment objective,
risks, charges, expenses, and other information that you should read and consider carefully before investing.

The fund is a collective trust managed and distributed by Putnam Fiduciary Trust Company, a non-depository New Hampshire trust company.
However, it is not FDIC insured; is not a deposit or other obligation of, and is not guaranteed by, Putnam Fiduciary Trust Company or any of its
affiliates. The fund is not a mutual fund registered under the Investment Company Act of 1940, and its units are not registered under the
Securities Act of 1933. The fund is only available for investment by eligible, qualified retirement plan trusts, as defined in the declaration of trust
and participation agreement.

CFA® and Chartered Financial Analyst® are trademarks owned by CFA Institute.

The Russell 1000 Value Index measures the performance of the large-cap value segment of the U.S. equity universe. Source: FTSE.
Important data provider notices and terms available at www.franklintempletondatasources.com. All data is subject to change.

2 FRANKLIN
2> TEMPLETON

39282-FFIA 0625



