



Putnam Large Cap Value Trust

Class I: - Class IA: -

Value | Factsheet as of June 30, 2025

Investment Overview

The fund seeks capital growth and current income by investing mainly in common stocks of U.S. companies, with a focus on value stocks that offer the potential for capital growth, current income, or both.

Average Annual Total Returns (%) (% Net of Fees)

						inception
	1-Yr	3-Yr	5-Yr	10-Yr	Inception	Date
Class I	12.03	17.03	17.16	_	12.86	7/3/2018
Class IA	12.10	17.10	17.23	-	12.91	7/3/2018
Benchmark	13.70	12.76	13.93	_	_	_

Cumulative Total Returns (% Net of Fees)

	3-Mo	YTD	2024	2023	2022	2021	2020	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015
Class I	4.72	7.23	19.47	15.87	-2.91	27.24	6.28	30.46	-	-	_	-
Class IA	4.71	7.28	19.55	15.99	-2.86	27.21	6.37	30.60	-	-	_	-
Benchmark	3.79	6.00	14.37	11.46	-7.54	25.16	2.80	26.54	_	_	_	_

Performance data represents past performance, which does not guarantee future results. Current performance may differ from figures shown. The fund's investment return and principal value will change with market conditions, and you may have a gain or a loss when you sell your shares. Total returns assume the reinvestment of all distributions and the deduction of all fund expenses. An investor cannot invest directly in an index, and unmanaged index returns do not reflect any fees, expense or sales charges. Returns for periods of less than one year are not annualized. Please call Franklin Templeton at (800) 321-8563 for the most recent month-end performance.

Share Cla	Class Details		Expenses (%)		
	CUSIP	Ticker	Gross	Net	
Class I	746750306	-	0.38	0.38	
Class IA	746750405	_	0.33	0.33	

Gross expenses are the fund's total annual operating expenses as of the fund's audited financial statements available at the time of publication. Net expenses are cappped voluntarily and may be modified or discontinued at any time without notice. Actual expenses may be higher and may impact portfolio returns.

Growth of \$10,000

Class I Shares—Inception through June 30, 2025 Excluding Effects of Sales Charges



Fund Overview

Morningstar Category	Large Value
Turnover (fiscal vr)	15%

Benchmark(s)

Russell 1000 Value Index

Fund Characteristics	Fund
Total Net Assets	\$8.45 Billion
Number of Issuers	70
Average Market Cap (Millions USD)	\$384,093
Price to Book	2.37x
Price to Farnings (12-Month Forward)	16 02x

Risk Statistics (3-Year—Class I)

	Fund
Beta	0.92
R-Squared	0.97
Sharpe Ratio	0.86
Standard Deviation (%)	14.52
Alpha (%)	4.96
Information Ratio	1.60
Tracking Error (%)	2.67

Top Equity Issuers (% of Total)

	Fund
Citigroup	3.38
Philip Morris International	2.93
Microsoft	2.84
Amazon	2.55
Coca-Cola	2.52
Exxon Mobil	2.49
Alphabet	2.47
Cisco Systems	2.41
Capital One Financial	2.40
Walmart	2.39

Sector Allocation (% of Total)

	Fund	Benchmark
Financials	20.99	22.73
Industrials	11.90	13.06
Health Care	11.33	11.68
Consumer Staples	11.01	8.14
Information Technology	9.45	10.56
Consumer Discretionary	7.66	7.60
Communication Services	5.54	7.60
Energy	5.53	5.88
Other	13.02	12.76
Cash & Other Net Assets	3.57	0.00

Market Cap Breakdown (% of Total) (USD)

	Fund
\$6.3B - \$36.6B	12.83
\$36.6B - \$155.9B	38.62
Over \$155.9B	44.98
Cash and other assets	3.57

Portfolio Management

	Years with Firm	Years of Experience
Darren Jaroch, CFA	26	29
Lauren DeMore, CFA	19	23

What should I know before investing?

All investments involve risks, including possible loss of principal. The investment style may become out of favor, which may have a negative impact on performance. Dividends may fluctuate and are not guaranteed, and a company may reduce or eliminate its dividend at any time. Active management does not ensure gains or protect against market declines. These and other risks are discussed in the fund's offering statement.

Glossary

Beta: A measure of the fund's volatility relative to the market, as represented by the stated Index. A beta greater than 1.00 indicates volatility greater than the market. R-squared measures the strength of the linear relationship between the fund and its benchmark. R-squared at 1 implies perfect linear relationship and zero implies no relationship exists. Sharpe Ratio refers to a risk-adjusted measure calculated using standard deviation and excess returns to determine reward per unit of risk. The higher the ratio, the greater the risk-adjusted performance. Standard Deviation: Measure of the degree to which a fund's return varies from the average of its previous returns. The larger the standard deviation, the greater the likelihood (and risk) that a fund's performance will fluctuate from the average return. Alpha is the annualized percentage difference between a portfolio's actual returns and its expected performance given its level of market risk, as measured by beta. Information Ratio: In investing terminology, the ratio of expected return to risk. Usually, this statistical technique is used to measure a manager's performance against a benchmark. This measure explicitly relates the degree by which an investment has beaten the benchmark to the consistency by which the investment has beaten the benchmark. Tracking Error measure of the deviation of the return of a fund compared to the return of a benchmark over a fixed period of time. Expressed as a percentage. The more passively the investment fund is managed, the smaller the tracking error. Turnover is a measure of the fund's trading activity which represents the portion of the fund's holdings that has changed over a twelve-month period through the fiscal year end. There is no assurance that the fund will maintain its current level of turnover. Weighted Average Market Capitalization: A determination of a company's value, calculated by multiplying the total number of company stock shares outstanding by the price per share. For a portfolio, the value represents a weighted average based on the stocks held. Price to Book: The price per share of a stock divided by its book value (i.e., net worth) per share. For a portfolio, the value represents a weighted average of the stocks it holds. Price to Earnings (12-month Forward): A measure of the price to earnings ratio for a stock using the forecasted earnings for the next 12 months. For a portfolio, the value represents a weighted average of the stocks it holds. **Important Information**

Putnam Fiduciary Trust Company and Putnam Investments are Franklin Templeton companies. Services offered by Franklin Distributors, LLC.

To obtain the offering document for the fund, visit franklintempleton.com. The offering document includes investment objective, risks, charges, expenses, and other information that you should read and consider carefully before investing.

The fund is a collective trust managed and distributed by Putnam Fiduciary Trust Company, a non-depository New Hampshire trust company. However, it is not FDIC insured; is not a deposit or other obligation of, and is not guaranteed by, Putnam Fiduciary Trust Company or any of its affiliates. The fund is not a mutual fund registered under the Investment Company Act of 1940, and its units are not registered under the Securities Act of 1933. The fund is only available for investment by eligible, qualified retirement plan trusts, as defined in the declaration of trust and participation agreement.

CFA® and Chartered Financial Analyst® are trademarks owned by CFA Institute.

The Russell 1000 Value Index measures the performance of the large-cap value segment of the U.S. equity universe. Source: FTSE. Important data provider notices and terms available at www.franklintempletondatasources.com. All data is subject to change.

